

**PRESTON COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
PRESTON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
BRUCETON MILLS PHASE II
CONTRACT #2 – COLLECTION SYSTEM AND LIFT STATIONS
BID TABULATION**

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1189.22

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		D&M Contracting, Inc. DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Varner Construction, LLC Durbin, WV WV #012079
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID												
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	
2	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole #34 with New 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
3	2	EA	Abandon Manhole in Place	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	
4	2	EA	Cut and Plug Existing Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	
5	3	EA	Cut and Plug Existing Pressurized Utility Line	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
6	1	EA	Abandon Siphon in Place	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
7	1	EA	Abandon Existing Pump Station in Place	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
8	7,500	LF	Sewer Line Cleaning and CCTV Inspection	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 41,250.00	
9	900	VF	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85,500.00	
10	1	AL	To Perform Manhole Repairs to Stop I&I as Directed by Engineer	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
11	425	VF	Type D Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 450.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 180,625.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 165,750.00	
12	1	LS	25 kW Portable Package Engine Generator	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	
13	525	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,462.50	
14	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	
15	195	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,330.00	
16	100	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	
17	100	LF	2" Gravel Overlay	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	
18	2	EA	Seal Existing Manhole Invert	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	
19	3	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	
20	9	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	
21	1	EA	Straddle Drop Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	
22	37	EA	Type A Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 850.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 129,500.00	
23	27	EA	Type B Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 985.00	\$ 26,595.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 72,900.00	
24	185	LF	Horizontal Directional Drill 3" HDPE DR-13.5 IPS Force Main	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,425.00	
25	1	LS	Temporary By-Pass Pumping	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	
26	130	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6')	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,360.00	
27	75	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9')	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 8,175.00	
28	230	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6')	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 22,310.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	
29	240	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9')	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	
30	145	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	
31	2	EA	Tie-Into Existing Sanitary Manhole	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
32	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Wet Well	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
33	1	EA	6" Gravity Clean Out	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
34	7	EA	4" Customer Service Line Cleanout	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	
35	1	EA	HDPE Pipe Anchor Outside of Manhole	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	
36	7	EA	6"x4" PVC WYE Service Connection	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	
37	1	LS	Brandonville Pump Station #3, Complete	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	
38	1	LS	Hobbitts Glenn Pump Station Upgrades	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
39	1	LS	Big Sandy Pump Station #2, Complete	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	
40	1,785	LF	3" HDPE DR-13.5 IPS Force Main	\$ 35.00	\$ 62,475.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 62,475.00	
41	2	EA	3" Force Main Pressure In-Line Cleanout	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 8,135.00	\$ 16,270.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
42	1	EA	2" Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 1,330,905.00	\$	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$	\$ 1,832,230.00	\$	\$ 2,029,952.50	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1												
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		Varner Construction, LLC Durbin, WV WV #012079
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST			
1	4	EA	Cut and Plug Existing Pressurized Utility Line	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2	2	EA	Abandon Existing Pump Station in Place	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	
3	400	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	
4	310	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 29,140.00	
5	4	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	
6	4	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
7	155	LF	Horizontal Directional Drill 1 - 1/4" HDPE DR-9 IPS Force Main	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	
8	1	LS	BFS Pump Station #1, Complete	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
9	90	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6')	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	
10	570	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9')	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,750.00	
11	45	LF	6" Service Lateral	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	
12	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Wet Well	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
13	1	EA	6" Gravity Clean Out	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
14	2	EA	6" Customer Service Line Cleanout	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	
15	2	EA	6" x 6" Wye Service Connection	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	
16	200	LF	1 - 1/4" HDPE DR-9 Force Main	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	
17	1	EA	1 - 1/4" Force Main Pressure In-Line Cleanout	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
18	1	EA	2" Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	\$ 269,650.00	\$	\$ 265,000.00	\$	\$ 338,550.00	\$	\$ 255,580.00	

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

CULLIN S. CUTRIGHT
REGISTERED
25810
STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
9/24/24